



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.211 OF 2025

[Pundlik Waghji Shelke **..Vs..** Shrikrushna Pundlik Shelke and Another]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr M. K. Thakkar, Advocate for Appellant.
Ms C. Lilhare, Adv. h/f Mr S. S. Dhengale, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANL, J.

DATE : 6th AUGUST, 2025.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
stand over to 18.08.2025.

JUDGE

Tambe.