

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.211 OF 2025

Pundlik Waghji Shelke **Vs.** Shrikrushna Pundlik Shelke & Anr.
WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.212 OF 2025

Pundlik Waghji Shelke **Vs.** Shrikrushna Pundlik Shelke & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.K. Thakkar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri S.S. Dhengale, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 18.08.2025.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he will file reply during the course of day.
2. At his request, stand over to 20.08.2025.

JUDGE

Wagh