



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.211/2025

Pundlik Waghji Shelke
...Versus...
Shrikrushna Pundlik Shelke and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Gauri Venkatraman & Mr. Mayur Mainde, Advocate for appellant
Mr. S.S. Dhengale & Mr. S.M. Bhangde, Advocates for respondents

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 17/12/2025

1. Stand over to 08/01/2026 at the request of learned Advocate for the respondents, as a last chance.
2. Parties are put to notice that the appeal will be heard finally at the stage of admission on substantial questions of law framed vide order dated 09/09/2025.
3. Put up with connected matter.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)