

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 211 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Pundlik Waghji ShelkePETITIONER

V/S

Shrikrushna Pundlik ShelkeRESPONDENT

MR. MEET KISHOR THAKKAR ADV. FOR APPELLANT.

MR. S.S.SHINDE FOR R.1 AND 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 17/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)